UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1916933158 Fee: $55.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 06/18/2019 11:20 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Prepared by:

John Kot

All Steel Iron Weiks, Inc.
6620 S Lorel Ave.

Bedford Park, lllinois 60638

Please Return To: SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE
All Steel Iron Works, Inc.: Reference ID 2433078

c/o Mail Center
9450 SW Gemini Dr #7790
Beaverton, Oregon 97008-7105

SUBCONTRACUTOR'S CLAIM OF LIEN

In the Office of the Recorder of Deeds
County of Cook County, State of llilinois

Claimant: Property Owner:
All Steel Iron Works, Inc. 635-47 Wes! Roosevelt Road LLC
6620 S Lorel Ave. 700 N. GREENST, STE 504
Bedford Park, lllinois 60638 Chicago, lllinois 60542

635-47 W Rooseveit verture LLC
Hiring Party: 450 Skokie Blvd Ste 604
Global Builders, Inc. Northbrook, lllinois 60062
2805 Butterfield Rd. Suite 380
Oswego, lllinois 60543 Prime Contractor:

Global Builders, Inc.
2805 Butterfield Rd. Suite 380
Oswego, lllinois 60543

Property P.L.LN. Number: 17-21-101-032-0000

17-21-101-040-0000, 17-21-101-041-0000,

17-21-101-042-0000, 17-21-101-011-0000, and

17-21-101-014-0000

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON FOLLOWING PAGE



1916933158 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The Claimant furnished labor, materials, services, tools and/or equipment of the following general
description at the Property ("Services"). Steel Material

The Contract: Amount Due and Claimed:
After deducting just offsets and credits, and
accounting for all change orders, the amount
Type of Contract Written demanded in this lien by the CLAIMANT is:

Date of Contract May 08, 2018
Last Furnishing Date  June 01, 2019
Total Contract Zmount  $872,909.00

Property:

The real property upori vhich the Project is constructed is the following described parcel(s) of land,
and includes any and all stuctures and improvements located thereon, to which are to be charged
with this Lien (the "Subjecc Property”):

Address: 635-647 West Rencevelt Rd, Chicago, lliinois 60607

County: Cook County

$96,860.00

Legally Described As: Please see aftached.

THE UNDERSIGNED LIEN CLAIMANT, alov=-identified as the CLAIMANT, hereby files a claim
for a Mechanics Lien against the above-identified PROPERTY OWNER, and all other parties having
or claiming an interest in the real estate above-identitiad as the PROPERTY; a claim for a
Mechanics Lien is further asserted against the above-ientified PRIME CONTRACTOR.

The CLAIMANT asserts that as of the above-indicated daie of contract, the PROPERTY OWNER
owned the property above-described as the PROPERTY.

Upon information and belief, the CLAIMANT asserts that the PROPZRTY OWNER, or one
knowingly permitted by it to do so, entered into a contract with the PRI CONTRACTOR wherein
the PRIME CONTRACTOR was to provide labor, materials, equipment, and/ar other services for the
construction of repairs, alterations and/or improvements upon the PROPER™Y.

The CLAIMANT contracted with the HIRING PARTY by entering into the contract 2bnve-identified
and described as the CONTRACT. The contract was such that the CLAIMANT would pravide the
above-described SERVICES to the PROPERTY for the total cost of the contract, above-iuentified.
The CLAIMANT states that it did so provide the above-described SERVICES.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE



1916933158 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The CLAIMANT last furnished labor and/or materials to the PROPERTY on the date above-
indicated.

After giving the PROPERTY OWNER, PRIME CONTRACTOR and all other interested and relevant
parties all just credits, offsets and payments, the balance unpaid, due and owing to the CLAIMANT

is above-identified as the AMOUNT OF CLAIM:; for which, with interest, the CLAIMANT claims liens
on the PROPERTY and improvements.

Notice has been provided to the PROPERTY OWNER, and persons otherwise interested in the
above described PROPERTY, as to the status of the undersigned as subcontractor as provided by
the Mechanics len Act (lIl Rev Stat ch 82 1] 5, 24 (1991); 770 ILCS 60/5 and 60/24 (1992)).

Signature of Claimarit, and Verification

State of LOu}Si&M\ ~ ., County of D‘ﬂvewj

, Justin Gitelman, the undersigned, being of lawful age and being first duly sworn upon oath, do
state that | am the authorized, limitzc‘and disclosed agent of the Claimant named herein, appointed
for the purposes of filing this Claim of lsien, and that | have read the foregoing Claim of Lien, know
the contents thereof, and as an agent appeinted by the Claimant to sign the instrument | have been

provided and thereby have knowledge of tiiz facts, and certify that based thereupon, upon my
information and belief the foregoing is true anz correct, and that | believe them to be true.

Claimant, Ali Steel tron Works, Inc.
Signed by Authorized and Disclosed Agent

Print Name: Justin Gitelman
Dated: June 17, 2019

Sworn to and subscribed before me, undersigned Notary Public in ana fz~the above listed State and
County/Parigh, on this June 17, 2019, by Justin Gitelman, who is known 10,rae, or satisfactorily
proved to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, ard viho acknowledged
that he/she executed this document in the capacity indicated for the principal names.

Notary Public

///

..._?4»

5%

N
B =

"

oy

\\\\‘““"m””ﬁ
W
)
i

it



1916933158 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1: LOT 3 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 42.00 FEET THEREOF TAKEN FOR STREET) AND
LOT 6 IN SHOUP'S SUBDIVISION QF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 67 IN CANAL TRUSTEES’
SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS AND LOTS IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP
39 NORTH, RANGE (4, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2. A PARCEL OF LAND [N THE NORTHWEST 1/4 QF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CONSISTING OF A PART
OF LOT 2 AND ALL OF LOT 7 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 67 IN CANAL
TRUSTEES’ SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT BLOCKS 57 AND 58) SAID
PARCEL OF LAN BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST ROOSEVELT
ROAD AS WIDENED, Wt THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION CF LOT 4
AND RUNNING THENCE SCUTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF LOT 2 AND ALONG THE EAST
LINE OF SAID LOT 7, A DISTANCE OF 131.32 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID
LOT 7; THENCE WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7, A DISTANCE OF 25.07 FEET
TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 7, THENCE NORTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID
LOT 7 AND ALONG THE WEST LINE ©OF SAID LOT 2, A DISTANCE OF 131.32 FEET TO THE
SOUTH LINE OF SAID WEST ROOSEVEL ROAD AS WIDENED; AND THENCE EAST ALONG
SAID SOUTH LINE OF WEST ROOSEVELT FOAD AS WIDENED, A DISTANCE OF 25.07 FEET
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK CUOUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3: SUBLOT 4 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 42.£0 FEET) AND SUBLOT 5 OF SUBLOT 4:
ALSO, THE EAST 59.00 FEET OF LOT 5 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 42.00 FEET) IN BLOCK 67 IN
CANAL TRUSTEES’ NEW SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS iN THENORTHWEST /2 OF SECTION
21, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE. THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
EXCEPTING THEREFROM:

THAT PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF VACATED WEST 12TH PLACE (DESCRIBED BY ORDER
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF CHICAGO ON JANUARY 20, 1584, PAGE 4653), LYING
SOUTH OF THE ADJOINING SOUTH LINE OF SUB-LOT $ OF LOT 4 AND THE SAST 59.00 FEET
OF LOT 5 IN BLOCK 67 IN CANAL TRUSTEES’ NEW SUBDIVISION OF ELTCKS IN THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH RANGE 14, EAST G# THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4 EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 1, 2
AND 3 PURSUANT TO GRANT OF EASEMENT RECORDED NOVEMBER 15, 1984 AS
DOCUMENT 27338040 OVER THAT PART OF THE VACATED 12TH PLACE PER VACATION
ORDINANCE RECORDED NOVEMBER 14, 1984 AS DOCUMENT 27336633.

PINS: 17-21-101-039-0000; t7-21-101-040-0000;
17-21-101-041-0000; 17-21-101-042-0000;
17-21-101-011-0000; 17-21-101-014-0000

Common Address: 635-647 W. Roosevelt Road, Chicago, lllincis



